Directors’ Report

Company has transferred to Capital Redemption Reserve  
` 0.41 Crores equal to the nominal value of the shares bought 
back as on appropriation from the General Reserve.

Share Capital
The Company had on March 15, 2018 completed Buyback of 
8,20,383 (Eight Lakh Twenty Thousand Three Hundred Eighty 
Three) fully paid up Equity Shares (representing up to about 1% 
of the total number of Equity shares of the Company) from the 
Equity Shareholders/ Beneficial owners of the Company who 
held Equity Shares as on the record date i.e. January 5, 2018 
(“Record Date”) on a proportionate basis through the tender 
offer using stock exchange mechanism (“Tender offer”) at a 
price of ̀  1200/- (Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only) per 
Equity Share (“Buyback Price”). The number of Equity Shares 
thus reduced from 8,21,20,383 to 8,13,00,000 post Buyback and 
accordingly Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital reduced to 
` 40,65,00,000/-

Apart from the above, there were no changes in the Share